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December 11, 2025 

 

Via Electronic Mail 

 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.   

Teresa K. Harrold, Esq.   

Erin K. Fure, Esq.   

Pennsylvania-American Water Company   

elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com   

teresa.harrold@amwater.com  

erin.fure@amwater.com    

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.   

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.   

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.   

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.   

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP 

ken.kulak@morganlewis.com   

mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  

catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  

  

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water 

Company  

Docket No. R-2025-3057983 (Water)  

Docket No. R-2025-3058051 (Wastewater)  

 

Interrogatories of CAUSE-PA to Pennsylvania-American Water Company, Set 1  

 

Dear Counsel: 

 

Please find the attached Interrogatories of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and 

Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to Pennsylvania-American Water 

Company, Set 1 in the above noted proceeding. 

 

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by 

email only.             

 

Respectfully Submitted,   

  

  

Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA  

 

CC: Secretary Matthew Homsher (Via E-File: Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 

 Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

        

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   : 

      : 

      : 

v.       :  Docket Nos.  R-2025-3057983 

:                   R-2025-3058051 

             : 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company  : 

   

 

 

 

Certificate of Service 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories of the Coalition 

for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company, Set 1 upon the parties of record in the above 

captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

 

 

VIA EMAIL ONLY 

 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.   

Teresa K. Harrold, Esq.   

Erin K. Fure, Esq.   

Pennsylvania-American Water Company   

852 Wesley Drive   

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com   

teresa.harrold@amwater.com  

erin.fure@amwater.com    

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.   

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.   

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.   

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.   

2222 Market Street   

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007 

ken.kulak@morganlewis.com   

mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  

catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  

 

    
Carrie B. Wright, Esq.   

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Commonwealth Keystone Building   

400 North Street, 2nd Floor   

Harrisburg, PA 17120   

carwright@pa.gov   

  

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq.   

Steven C. Gray, Esq.   

Office of Small Business Advocate   

Forum Place   

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor   

Harrisburg, PA 17101   

relyttle@pa.gov   

sgray@pa.gov  
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Ryan Morden, Esq.  

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq.  

Janna E. Williams, Esq.  

Johnathan M. Longhurst, Esq.  

Olivia M. Spergel, Esq.  

Office of Consumer Advocate   

555 Walnut Street   

Forum Place, 5th Floor   

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923   

RMorden@paoca.org   

HBreitman@paoca.org   

JWilliams@paoca.org   

JLonghurst@paoca.org   

OSpergel@paoca.org   

OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org   

  

 

 

 

Respectfully Submitted,   

 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT  

Counsel for CAUSE-PA  

 

  

_________________________________________

 Lauren N. Berman, Esq., PA ID: 310116   

118 Locust Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

(717) 236-9486   

December 11, 2025    pulp@pautilitylawproject.org   
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